	07-27-2	2005
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory B. Martin Robert B. Abramovitch Nat-Chon Lin Young-Jin Kim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes (B No additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes (B No Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Resear Tower Road Inhea, New York 14853-1801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes (B No additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes (B No address(es) attached? □ Yes (B No Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address:		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 3213/104 (PCT/US03/25247)
Gregory B. Martin Robert B. Abramovitch Nat-Chun Lin Young-Jin Kim Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? □ Yes B No Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Resear Tower Road Ithaca, New York 14853-1801 3. Nature of conveying party(is) attached? □ Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(is) attached? □ Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(is) attached? □ Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party (is) attached? □ Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes B No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissic. 103048	2.9 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Robert B. Abramovitch Nat-Chun Lin Young-Jin Kim Additional manodo of conveyance: B. Assignment C. Change of Name Change of Name C. Change of N		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Natichun Lin YoungIn Kim Additional name(s) of conveyance: B Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Tower Road Ithaca, New York 14853-1801 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes B N 4. Merentor: March 31, 2005 3 rd Inventor: March 31, 2005 3 rd Inventor: March 31, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)		Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Ithaca, New York 14852-1801 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name 2 Security Agreement Change of Name 2 Marttee of conveyance: Merger 2 Security Agreement Change of Name 2 Marten S1, 2005 Merger 3 Marttee of conveyance: Merger 2 Marten S1, 2005 Merger 3 Marten S1, 2005 Merger 3 Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 3 Mattee of document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,730 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Tower Road
Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? [] Yes B h B. Assignment [] Change of Name Coher [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Coher [] Change of Name Name Coher [] Change of Name Coher [] Change of Name Name Coher [] Change of Page of Name Coher [] Change of Page of Name Coher [] Change of Page of Name Coher Copy of the Name Coher [] Change of Name Coher [] Change of Page of Name Of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Coher [] Change of Pages including cover sheet, anadments, and counters: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Change Comer Coher [] Change of Name Coher [] Change of Pages including cover sheet, anadments, and document: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Change Coher [] Change of Page of Pa		Ithaca New York 14853-1801
■ Assignment ■ Merger ■ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ■ Other ■ Change of Name ■ Other ■ Change of Name ■ Other ■ Change of Name ■ '' Inventor: March 31, 2005 3''' **' Inventor: March 31, 2005 3''' **' Inventor: March 31, 2005 *'' *'' Inventor: Should be mailed: *''<''		
□ Other Execution Date(s): 1 ^a Inventor: March 31, 2005 3 ^{ad} Inventor: March 31, 2005 4 ^b Inventor: March 31, 2005 A A optication number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 City: Rechester Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is pase if paying by deposit accument. Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727	🗷 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes 🗷 No
Execution Date(s): 1 ^a Inventor: March 31, 2005 1 ^a Inventor: March 31, 2005 2 ^{ab} Inventor: March 31, 2005 4 ^{ab} Inventor: April 14, 2005 4 ^{bb} Inventor: April 14, 2005 4 ^{ab} Inventor: April 14, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 18 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: _Michael L_ Goldman 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: _Michael L_ Goldman 7. Total fee (37 CTR 3.41)		ne
1 ^a Inventor: March 31, 2005 2 ^{ad} Inventor: March 31, 2005 4 th Inventor: April 14, 2005 4. Patent Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:		-
2nd Inventor: March 31, 2005 4th Inventor: April 14, 2005 4th Inventor: April 14, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No (s) Additional numbers attached? Ves B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nichael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nichael L. Goldman Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 14-1138 ON ONT USE THIS SPACE 14-1138 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contruct copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Signature Teal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: B deposited with the		
3 rd Inventor: March 31, 2005 4 ^{rb} Inventor: April 14, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ≅ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 City: Rochester City: Rochester Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: @ doposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the Sta	1 st Inventor: March 22, 2005	
 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes B No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as follows from the date shown below with sufficient postage as follows from the date shown below with sufficient postage as follows from the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	3 rd Inventor: March 31, 2005	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers anachet? Ye B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document. Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 Antach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of the original document. 14-1138 Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Mane of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Signature Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Signature Date CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] 1 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal S	4 th Inventor: April 14, 2005	
A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed? 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed? Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed? Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed? Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Internal Address: Street Address: Storet Address: Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 14-1138 City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael C. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Registration No. 30, 727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANS	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
Additional numbers arachet? □ Yes IB No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman 9. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No. 10/524,750	B. Patent No.(s)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address:	Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: B. Deposit account number: Street Address: B. Deposit account number: City: Rochester Statement and signature. Chi to the original document. Michael L. Goldman Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 30,727 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Signature States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (703) Date Signature Yiped or printed name Signature <	······	
Attorney Name: Michael L. Goldman Enclosed Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Jump 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Jump 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Jump 100 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] 1 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: © Geposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature Date Signature Signature 7119 05 Jump 20 Signature 02000039 10524750 Wendy L. Barry Signature 40.00 0P Typed or printed name Signature		o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Attorney Name: <u>Michael L. Goldman</u>	Enclosed
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 14-1138 City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 30,727 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Image: States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Director of the Signature Mithed by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature Mithed by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature Mithed by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name Typed or printed name	Firm Name: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 14-1138 City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. June 100 Michael L. Goldman June 100 June 100 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 30,727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: E deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Signature (703) June Signature Jate Signature Signature Signature Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name Typed or printed name 40.00 EP	Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of the signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. July 1 July 2 <	Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: I deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as for class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, MuMulu. MuMulue Signature Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name 40.60 BP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Goldman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: I deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as for class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, MuMulu. MuMulue Signature Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name 40.60 BP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.		SE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,727 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 Image: 15 Image: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] Image: 16 Image: 16 Image: 16 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Image: 16 Image: 16 Image: 16 Image: 16 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: Image: 16 Image: 16 Image: 16 Image: 16 I hereby certify that the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as for class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Image: 17/19/05/00 I transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Image: 17/19/05/00 Image: 17/19/05/00 Image: 1000PER 00000039 10524750 Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE 40.00 CP Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE Image: 1000PE	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a π
Registration No. 30,727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:		Ulieleel U. Hollin July 16,000
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (703) 7 19 05 Date ECOOPER 00000039 10524750 40.00 0P		Signature Date
 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (703) 1905 Date Signature Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name 	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 15
 deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as f class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (703)	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (703) 7 19 05 Date Signature Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name 40.00 BP	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
7/19/05 00000039 10524750 ECOOPER 00000039 10524750 Wendy L. Barry 40.00 BP Typed or printed name	class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail	Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United
Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name	\Box transmitted by facsimile on the date shown be 7/19/00000000000000000000000000000000000	low to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
ECOOPER 00000039 10524750 40.00 DP Wendy L. Barry Typed or printed name	$-\frac{11105}{\text{Date}}$	Signature
R836710.1	ECOOPER 00000039 10524750	Wendy L. Barry
R836710 1	40.00 DP J	
	R836710.1	_

1

WHEREAS, We, Gregory B. Martin, a United States citizen, residing at 30 Burdick Hill Road, Ithaca, New York 14580; Robert B. Abramovitch, a Canadian citizen, residing at 514 Wyckoff Road, Apt. #3, Ithaca, New York 14580; Nai Wen Lin, a Taiwan citizen, residing at 92 Huson Heights Apts., Ithaca, New York 14580; and Young-Jin Kim, a South Korean citizen, residing at Jang-mi Apartement 26-dong 906-ho, Jamsil 6-dong, Songpaku, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BACTERIAL EFFECTOR PROTEINS WHICH INHIBIT PROGRAMMED CELL DEATH for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US03/25247 on August 13, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/524,750;

AND WHEREAS, Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Tower Road, Ithaca, New York 14853-1801, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0748

R836703.1

Gregory B. Martin

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF TOMPKINS SS:

This 22^{ch} day of <u>MAZCH</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Gregory B. Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

10HN M. DENTES Notary Public, State C Qualified in Tompkins My Commission Expin	Cousty [2781.	
Notary Public			
Commission ex	pires on _	-130/07	•

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 2005.

Robert B. Abramovitch

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF _____ SS:

This ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on .

- 2 -

	- 3 -
IN TESTIMONY WHEI f, 2005.	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Nai Wen Lin
TATE OF NEW YORK	
This day of bove-named Nai Wen Lin, to me perso of his/her own free will for the purpose	, 2005 before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the same s therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on
	Commission expires on
IN TESTIMONY WHE of, 2005.	Commission expires on
of, 2005.	Commission expires on
of, 2005. STATE OF COUNTY OF SS: This day of above-named Young-Jin Kim, to me po	Commission expires on REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day Young-Jin Kim , 2005, before me personally came the ersonally known as the individual who executed the
STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF SS: This day of	Commission expires on REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day Young-Jin Kim , 2005, before me personally came the ersonally known as the individual who executed the

٠

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregory B. Martin, a United States citizen, residing at 30 Burdick Hill Road, Ithaca, New York 14580; Robert B. Abramovitch, a Canadian citizen, residing at 514 Wyckoff Road, Apt. #3, Ithaca, New York 14580; Nai Wen Lin, a Taiwan citizen, residing at 92 Huson Heights Apts., Ithaca, New York 14580; and Young-Jin Kim, a South Korean citizen, residing at Jang-mi Apartement 26-dong 906-ho, Jamsil 6-dong, Songpaku, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BACTERIAL EFFECTOR PROTEINS WHICH INHIBIT PROGRAMMED CELL DEATH for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US03/25247 on August 13, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/524,750;

AND WHEREAS, Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Tower Road, Ithaca, New York 14853-1801, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R836703.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day

- 2 -

Gregory B. Martin

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF _____ SS:

of

, 2005.

This ______day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Gregory B. Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on _

of March IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day day of March 2005.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF TOMPKINS SS:

This $\underline{\mathfrak{Sl}}^{\underline{Sl}}$ day of $\underline{\mathfrak{MARCL}}$, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JOHN M. DENTES Reg. No. 4692781 Noray Public, State c' New York Qualified in Tumpkins County My Commission Expires $\hat{G}(30/07)$

Notary Public Commission expires on 6/30/07

R836703.1

	Nai Wen Lin
TATE OF NEW YORK OUNTY OF SS:	
This day of bove-named Nai Wen Lin, to me personal f his/her own free will for the purposes th	, 2005 before me personally came the lly known as the individual who executed the same terein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on
	•
	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this da
IN TESTIMONY WHERE f, 2005.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this da
IN TESTIMONY WHERE of, 2005.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this da
of, 2005.	
of, 2005. STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:	Young-Jin Kim
of, 2005. STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:	Young-Jin Kim , 2005, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the
of, 2005. STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF SS: This day of above-named Young-Jin Kim, to me perso	Young-Jin Kim , 2005, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the

R836703.1

.

Notary Public, State of New York Water Public, State of New York Wy Commission Expines 6 30 07

ASSIGNMENT

!C NL,

WHEREAS, We, Gregory B. Martin, a United States citizen, residing at 30 Burdick Hill Road, Ithaca, New York 14580; Robert B. Abramovitch, a Canadian citizen, residing at 514 Wyckoff Road, Apt. #3, Ithaca, New York 14580; Nai Wen Lin, a Taiwan citizen, residing at 92 Huson Heights Apts., Ithaca, New York 14580; and Young-Jin Kim, a South Korean citizen, residing at Jang-mi Apartement 26-dong 906-ho, Jamsil 6-dong, Songpaku, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BACTERIAL EFFECTOR PROTEINS WHICH INHIBIT PROGRAMMED CELL DEATH for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US03/25247 on August 13, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/524,750;

AND WHEREAS, Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Tower Road, Ithaca, New York 14853-1801, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day , 2005. of **Gregory B. Martin** STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF This ______day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Gregory B. Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day _____, 2005. of **Robert B. Abramovitch** STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF This ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on _____.

R836703.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of March _____, 2005.

Wen Lin Nai-Chun Lin

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF TOMPKIPS SS:

This $\exists l^{\perp}$ day of <u>where</u>, 2005 before me personally came the above-named Nai Wen Lin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

DHIN M. DENTES Reg. No. 4692781 Noracy Public, State of New York Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires 6 (2067

Notary Public Commission expires on 6(30/07

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day , 2005.

Young-Jin Kim 👘

STATE OF_____ SS:

This ______day of ______, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Young-Jin Kim, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

R836703.1

of

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gregori B. Martin United States citizen, residing at 30 Burdick Hill Road, Ithaca, New York 14580, Report P. Abramovitch, a Canadian citizen, residing at 514 Wyckoff Road, Apt. #3, Ithaca, New York 14580; Nai Wen Lin, a Taiwan citizen, residing at 92 Huson Heights Apts., Ithaca, New York 14580; and Young-Jin Kim, a South Korean citizen, residing at Jang-mi Apartement 26-dong 906-ho, Jamsil 6-dong, Songpaku, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **BACTERIAL EFFECTOR PROTEINS WHICH INHIBIT PROGRAMMED CELL DEATH** for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US03/25247 on August 13, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/524,750;

AND WHEREAS, Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Tower Road, Ithaca, New York 14853-1801, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Boyce Thompson Institute For Plant Research, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R836703.1

Gregory B. Martin TATE OF NEW YORK OUNTY OFSS:			
Gregory B. Martin TATE OF NEW YORK DUNTY OFSS:	Gregory B. Martin ATE OF NEW YORK SS:		OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
TATE OF NEW YORK SS:	ATE OF NEW YORK UNTY OF SS:	, 2005.	
TATE OF NEW YORK SS:	ATE OF NEW YORK UNTY OF SS:		
CATE OF NEW YORK SS:	ATE OF NEW YORK S: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the we-named Gregory B. Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the cof his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day		Gregory B. Martin
DUNTY OF SS:	UNTY OF		
Thisday of, 2005, before me personally came the me of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day f, 2005. Robert B. Abramovitch This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	This	TATE OF NEW YORK	
me of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on	In the purposes therein set form. Notary Public Commission expires on		
me of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on	In the purposes therein set form. Notary Public Commission expires on	This day of	2005, before me personally came the
Notary Public Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day f, 2005. Robert B. Abramovitch TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	Notary Public Commission expires on	ove-named Gregory B. Martin, to me pe me of his/her own free will for the purpe	present the province of the pr
Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day f, 2005. Robert B. Abramovitch TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	Commission expires on day		
Commission expires on IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day f, 2005. Robert B. Abramovitch TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	Commission expires on day		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day f, 2005. Robert B. Abramovitch TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public			Notary Public
f	, 2005. ATE OF NEW YORK NUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the prove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who becuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on		Commission expires on
f	, 2005. ATE OF NEW YORK NUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the prove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who becuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on		
f	, 2005. ATE OF NEW YORK NUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the prove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who becuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on		
Robert B. Abramovitch TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	ATE OF NEW YORK NUNTY OF	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ATE OF NEW YORK UNTY OF	r, 2003.	
TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ATE OF NEW YORK UNTY OF		
This SS: tay of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	DUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the ove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who excuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on	· · · · · ·	Robert B. Abramovitch
This SS: tay of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	DUNTY OF SS: This day of, 2005, before me personally came the ove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who excuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on		
This day of, 2005, before me personally came the bove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Thisday of, 2005, before me personally came the ove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to me personally known as the individual who excuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	TATE OF NEW VOPK	
xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on	IATE OF NEW TORK	
xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Commission expires on	COUNTY OF SS:	
Notary Public	Notary Public Commission expires on	COUNTY OF SS:	, 2005, before me personally came the
	Commission expires on	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	, 2005, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who 1 for the purposes therein set forth.
	Commission expires on	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	, 2005, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who l for the purposes therein set forth.
Commission expires on		COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	, 2005, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who l for the purposes therein set forth.
	\$703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	5703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	s703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
	6703.1	COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
836703.1		COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.
		COUNTY OF SS: This day of hove-named Robert B. Abramovitch, to r	I for the purposes therein set forth.

1

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0758

- 2 -

Ľ,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day , 2005.

- 3 -

STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF

of

Nai Wen Lin

This ______ day of ______, 2005 before me personally came the above-named Nai Wen Lin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> Notary Public Commission expires on

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day _____, 2005. of

Young In (C. Young-Jin Kim

STATE OF SEOUL COUNTY OF KOREA SS:

This <u>14</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Young-Jin Kim, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

R836703.1



[제42호 서식]

등부 2005 년 제 954 호 인 중

- -



은

위 위탁서 에 기재된

김 영 진 본직의 면전에서 위 사서중서에 자기가 서명날인한 것임을 자인 하였다.

2005 년 4월 14일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

공증인가 종로합동법률사무소 서울·종로武가 七拾五번지의九(미려빌딩501회) Registered No. 2005 - 954 Notarial Certificate KIM, YOUNG - JIN

personally appeared before me and admitted his(her) subscription to the attached

ASSIGNMENT

This is hereby attested on this 14 day of APR.2005 at this office.

JONG-NO JOINT LAW OFFICE

MIRYEO BUILDING ROOM NO.501 75-9, JONG-NO 2-GA SEOUL, KOREA

(Signature of the Notary Public)

공증담당 변호사 박

REMARK inforized by

the Minister of Justice, Republic of Korea, to act as a notary in accordance with Law

No. 2254.

23230-05311일 90. 11. 26 승인

공증인가 종로합동법률사무소 (732-7646)

210m/m×297m/m 인쇄용지 (특급) 70g/m^r

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 07/22/2005